[Amendment to the Procedural Guidelines]

Extract from the Official Bulletin of the University of Göttingen dated 04.06.2009 / No. 15

Presidential Board:

On 13.05.2009 the Presidential Board passed the first amendment to the guidelines for the Ideas Competition for students at the University of Göttingen as stated in the announcement dated 11.03.2008 (Official Bulletin No. 7/2008 p. 370) (Section 37 (1) (3) Niedersächsisches Hochschulgesetz (NHG, Higher Education Act of Lower Saxony) as amended in the announcement dated 26.02.2007 (Official Gazette of Lower Saxony p. 69), last amended by law on 25.03.2009 (Official Gazette of Lower Saxony p. 72)). The amendment is announced below.

Article 1

The guidelines for the Ideas Competition for students at the University of Göttingen are amended as follows:

In Section 8 (2) after Clause 2 the following Clause 3 is added: "The member of the Presidential Board responsible for the Teaching Department shall decide on any deadline extension."

Article 2

The amendment comes into effect on the day after its announcement in the Official Bulletin of the University of Göttingen.